No. 17-494

In The Supreme Court of the United States

SOUTH DAKOTA,

Petitioner,

v.

WAYFAIR, INC., OVERSTOCK CO., INC., AND NEWEGG, INC.,

Respondents.

On Petition For A Writ Of Certiorari To The Supreme Court Of South Dakota

.

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF AMERICAN CATALOG MAILERS ASSOCIATION IN OPPOSITION TO THE PETITION

۵

EDWARD J. BERNERT Counsel of Record BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 200 Civic Center Drive, Suite 1200 Columbus, Ohio 43215-4138 ebernert@bakerlaw.com 614.462.2687 THOMAS D. WARREN BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP 127 Public Square Suite 2000 Cleveland, Ohio 44114-1214

December 7, 2017

COCKLE LEGAL BRIEFS (800) 225-6964 WWW.COCKLELEGALBRIEFS.COM

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF AMICUS CURIAE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	6
A. Introduction	6
B. The Continuing Reliance Interest of the Mail Order Industry Properly Warrants Retention of the Physical Presence Stand- ard Until a Meaningful Substitute Can Be Implemented	7
C. Congress Has Examined the Interstate Commerce Implications of Sales and Use Tax Collection, But the States Have Failed to Convince Congress That Enough Has Been Done by the States and Localities to Warrant Changing the Rules	10
D. Real Simplification of the Requirements for Sales and Use Tax Collection Imposed on Remote Sellers Is Possible and Must Precede the Abandonment of the Physical Presence Requirement Applicable to Sales Made in Interstate Commerce	12
CONCLUSION	16

i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

ii

Page

CASES

National Bellas Hess, Inc. v. Department of Revenue of Illinois, 386 U.S. 753 (1967)passim
Quill Corp. v. North Dakota, 504 U.S. 298 (1992)passim
FEDERAL CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS
U.S. Const. art. I, § 811
LEGISLATIVE MATERIALS
Internet Tax Freedom Act of 1998, 47 U.S.C. § 151 (Pub. L. No. 105-277)4, 11
Trade Facilitation and Trade Enforcement Act of 2015 (Pub. L. No. 114-125)11
